

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/01/2006 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	BRO 8034(21) (PCN 6390)	Hutchinson	Structure & Approach Grading (14'x4' Precast Box Culvert)
2.	BRO 8016(07) (PCN 6756)	Corson	Structure & Approach Grading (2-12'x12' Precast Box Culvert)
3.	P 6688(00), P 8057(00) (PCN 6065, 6066)	Shannon	Grading & Gravel Surfacing

* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/01/2006
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRO 8034(21)
 Project Location: 2 miles North & 4.1 West of Parkston
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (14'x4' Precast Box Culvert)
 County: Hutchinson

Bidder:
 Nolz Dragline and Const Inc

08/24/2006 Page 1 of 2
Bidder:
 Hollaway Construction Co., Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS			\$26,000.000	\$26,000.000
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS			\$500.000	\$500.000
3	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	100.000	Ft			\$0.250	\$25.000
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,121.000	CuYd			\$2.000	\$2,242.000
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	332.000	CuYd			\$2.000	\$664.000
6	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS			\$500.000	\$500.000
7	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS			\$8,000.000	\$8,000.000
8	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	39.000	CuYd			\$20.000	\$780.000
9	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	119.000	CuYd			\$32.000	\$3,808.000
10	560E0238	14'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	58.000	Ft			\$600.000	\$34,800.000
11	560E0239	14'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	58.000	Ft			\$125.000	\$7,250.000
12	560E1238	14'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sestic	2.000	Each			\$4,000.000	\$8,000.000
13	560E1239	14'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sestic	2.000	Each			\$1,200.000	\$2,400.000
14	634E0100	Traffic Control	903.000	Unit			\$2.000	\$1,806.000
15	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS			\$700.000	\$700.000
16	700E0310	Class C Riprap	91.000	Ton			\$26.000	\$2,366.000
17	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS			\$3,100.000	\$3,100.000
18	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	633.000	SqYd			\$2.000	\$1,266.000
19	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	160.000	Ft			\$2.000	\$320.000
20	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	300.000	Ft			\$5.500	\$1,650.000
21	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	10.000	CuYd			\$0.250	\$2.500
22	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100.000	Ft			\$0.250	\$25.000
23	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each			\$4,500.000	\$4,500.000
24	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	110.000	SqYd			\$3.000	\$330.000
								\$111,034.500

Total Bid Amount

\$103,293.40

\$111,034.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/01/2006
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: BRO 8034(21)
 Project Location: 2 miles North & 4.1 West of Parkston
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (14'x4' Precast Box Culvert)
 County: Hutchinson

Bidder:
 A-G-E Corporation

08/24/2006 Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
 Riley Bros. Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$26,907.910	\$26,907.910	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.000
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$1,671.070	\$1,671.070	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000
3	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$0.100	\$10.000	\$2.000	\$200.000
4	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,121.000	CuYd	\$9.290	\$10,414.090	\$8.000	\$8,968.000
5	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	332.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$1,660.000	\$5.000	\$1,660.000
6	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$1,599.000	\$1,599.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000
7	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.000
8	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	39.000	CuYd	\$18.000	\$702.000	\$20.000	\$780.000
9	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	119.000	CuYd	\$36.770	\$4,375.630	\$60.000	\$7,140.000
10	560E0238	14'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnish	58.000	Ft	\$598.000	\$34,684.000	\$600.000	\$34,800.000
11	560E0239	14'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	58.000	Ft	\$122.990	\$7,133.420	\$300.000	\$17,400.000
12	560E1238	14'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sectic	2.000	Each	\$3,890.000	\$7,780.000	\$5,000.000	\$10,000.000
13	560E1239	14'x4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Sectic	2.000	Each	\$999.990	\$1,999.980	\$4,000.000	\$8,000.000
14	634E0100	Traffic Control	903.000	Unit	\$4.100	\$3,702.300	\$1.500	\$1,354.500
15	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,094.000	\$1,094.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000
16	700E0310	Class C Riprap	91.000	Ton	\$29.080	\$2,646.280	\$60.000	\$5,460.000
17	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,800.000	\$2,800.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000
18	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	633.000	SqYd	\$4.000	\$2,532.000	\$4.000	\$2,532.000
19	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	160.000	Ft	\$0.750	\$120.000	\$5.000	\$800.000
20	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	300.000	Ft	\$5.500	\$1,650.000	\$5.500	\$1,650.000
21	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	10.000	CuYd	\$0.100	\$1.000	\$15.000	\$150.000
22	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$0.100	\$10.000	\$0.500	\$50.000
23	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$500.000	\$500.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000
24	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	110.000	SqYd	\$3.990	\$438.900	\$2.000	\$220.000
						\$116,931.580		\$127,164.500

Total Bid Amount

\$116,931.58

\$127,164.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/01/2006
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRO 8016(07)
 Project Location: 3 miles East & 6.7 North of Isabel
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-12'x12' Precast Box Culvert)
 County: Corson

Bidder:
 MILLER CONSTRUCTION

08/24/2006 Page 1 of 2
Bidder:
 INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$25,591.980	\$25,591.980	\$26,800.000	\$26,800.000
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,700.000	\$3,700.000
3	110E1690	Remove Sediment	20.000	CuYd	\$20.000	\$400.000	\$0.100	\$2.000
4	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$100.000	\$10,000.000	\$1.050	\$105.000
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	3,150.000	CuYd	\$3.500	\$11,025.000	\$5.250	\$16,537.500
6	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1,861.000	CuYd	\$4.500	\$8,374.500	\$6.300	\$11,724.300
7	120E6100	Water for Embankment	46.300	MGal	\$11.500	\$532.450	\$11.500	\$532.450
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	530.000	CuYd	\$1.500	\$795.000	\$2.100	\$1,113.000
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000
10	260E3040	Gravel Surfacing, Salvaged	72.000	CuYd	\$3.500	\$252.000	\$2.650	\$190.800
11	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	77.000	CuYd	\$15.000	\$1,155.000	\$40.000	\$3,080.000
12	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	121.000	CuYd	\$40.000	\$4,840.000	\$70.000	\$8,470.000
13	560E2178	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnist	58.000	Ft	\$1,246.300	\$72,285.400	\$1,700.000	\$98,600.000
14	560E2179	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	58.000	Ft	\$476.330	\$27,627.140	\$300.000	\$17,400.000
15	560E3178	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Se	2.000	Each	\$20,939.600	\$41,879.200	\$24,000.000	\$48,000.000
16	560E3179	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Se	2.000	Each	\$8,000.000	\$16,000.000	\$1,600.000	\$3,200.000
17	634E0100	Traffic Control	410.000	Unit	\$6.600	\$2,706.000	\$6.300	\$2,583.000
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000
19	700E0210	Class B Riprap	296.000	Ton	\$40.000	\$11,840.000	\$49.000	\$14,504.000
20	730E0200	Type A Permanent Seed Mixture	27.000	Lb	\$86.350	\$2,331.450	\$68.250	\$1,842.750
21	731E0100	Fertilizing	150.000	Lb	\$7.920	\$1,188.000	\$1.050	\$157.500
22	732E0100	Mulching	3.000	Ton	\$418.000	\$1,254.000	\$174.000	\$522.000
23	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	90.000	Ft	\$9.660	\$869.400	\$7.800	\$702.000
24	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	240.000	Ft	\$9.660	\$2,318.400	\$6.300	\$1,512.000
25	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	120.000	CuYd	\$1.000	\$120.000	\$6.300	\$756.000
26	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	120.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$120.000	\$0.530	\$63.600
27	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	458.000	SqYd	\$3.000	\$1,374.000	\$3.000	\$1,374.000
						\$254,878.920		\$278,471.900

Total Bid Amount

\$254,878.92

\$278,471.90

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/01/2006
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: BRO 8016(07)
 Project Location: 3 miles East & 6.7 North of Isabel
 Desc of Construction: Structure & Approach Grading (2-12'x12' Precast Box Culvert)
 County: Corson

Bidder:
 EDWARD H. SCHWARTZ
 CONSTRUCTION

08/24/2006

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$25,441.000	\$25,441.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
2	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$19,294.120	\$19,294.120	\$0.000	\$0.000
3	110E1690	Remove Sediment	20.000	CuYd	\$6.000	\$120.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
4	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	100.000	Ft	\$1.180	\$118.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
5	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	3,150.000	CuYd	\$3.380	\$10,647.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
6	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1,861.000	CuYd	\$4.380	\$8,151.180	\$0.000	\$0.000
7	120E6100	Water for Embankment	46.300	MGal	\$11.500	\$532.450	\$0.000	\$0.000
8	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	530.000	CuYd	\$2.440	\$1,293.200	\$0.000	\$0.000
9	250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1.000	LS	\$19,294.120	\$19,294.120	\$0.000	\$0.000
10	260E3040	Gravel Surfacing, Salvaged	72.000	CuYd	\$3.380	\$243.360	\$0.000	\$0.000
11	420E0200	Structure Excavation, Box Culvert	77.000	CuYd	\$20.000	\$1,540.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
12	421E0200	Box Culvert Undercut	121.000	CuYd	\$121.320	\$14,679.720	\$0.000	\$0.000
13	560E2178	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Furnist	58.000	Ft	\$1,447.850	\$83,975.300	\$0.000	\$0.000
14	560E2179	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert, Install	58.000	Ft	\$213.390	\$12,376.620	\$0.000	\$0.000
15	560E3178	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Se	2.000	Each	\$23,515.060	\$47,030.120	\$0.000	\$0.000
16	560E3179	2-12'x12' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Se	2.000	Each	\$5,011.760	\$10,023.520	\$0.000	\$0.000
17	634E0100	Traffic Control	410.000	Unit	\$7.060	\$2,894.600	\$0.000	\$0.000
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$176.500	\$176.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
19	700E0210	Class B Riprap	296.000	Ton	\$52.540	\$15,551.840	\$0.000	\$0.000
20	730E0200	Type A Permanent Seed Mixture	27.000	Lb	\$76.500	\$2,065.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
21	731E0100	Fertilizing	150.000	Lb	\$1.180	\$177.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
22	732E0100	Mulching	3.000	Ton	\$194.000	\$582.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
23	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	90.000	Ft	\$8.820	\$793.800	\$0.000	\$0.000
24	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	240.000	Ft	\$7.060	\$1,694.400	\$0.000	\$0.000
25	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	120.000	CuYd	\$7.060	\$847.200	\$0.000	\$0.000
26	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	120.000	Ft	\$0.600	\$72.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
27	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	458.000	SqYd	\$3.000	\$1,374.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
						\$280,988.550		

Total Bid Amount

\$280,988.55

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/01/2006
Item Nbr: 3
Project No: P 6688(00), P 8057(00)
Project Location: County Road from Wounded Knee, East 10.7 miles
Desc of Construction: Grading & Gravel Surfacing
County: Shannon

Bidder:
Schweigert Construction Inc.

08/24/2006 Page 1 of 3
Bidder:
Foothills Contracting, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$282,500.000	\$282,500.000	\$460,000.000	\$460,000.000
2	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	50.000	Each	\$200.000	\$10,000.000	\$200.000	\$10,000.000
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000
4	110E0600	Remove Fence	50,904.000	Ft	\$0.050	\$2,545.200	\$0.420	\$21,379.680
5	110E1690	Remove Sediment	590.000	CuYd	\$2.000	\$1,180.000	\$0.010	\$5.900
6	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	1,188.000	Ft	\$0.500	\$594.000	\$0.010	\$11.880
7	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	19,900.000	Ft	\$0.150	\$2,985.000	\$0.050	\$995.000
8	110E7600	Remove Cattle Guard for Reset	2.000	Each	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.000
9	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	407,363.000	CuYd	\$2.100	\$855,462.300	\$2.700	\$1,099,880.100
10	120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	1,056.000	CuYd	\$5.000	\$5,280.000	\$5.000	\$5,280.000
11	120E6000	Water for Dust Control	563.000	MGal	\$11.500	\$6,474.500	\$21.250	\$11,963.750
12	120E6100	Water for Embankment	5,296.000	MGal	\$11.500	\$60,904.000	\$11.500	\$60,904.000
13	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	918.000	MGal	\$11.500	\$10,557.000	\$21.250	\$19,507.500
14	210E3000	Ordinary Roadway Shaping	1.571	Mile	\$10,000.000	\$15,710.000	\$8,000.000	\$12,568.000
15	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	50,167.000	CuYd	\$1.400	\$70,233.800	\$2.000	\$100,334.000
16	240E0010	Obliterate Old Road	26.000	Sta	\$150.000	\$3,900.000	\$200.000	\$5,200.000
17	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$9,000.000	\$9,000.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000
18	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	42,064.000	Ton	\$18.960	\$797,533.440	\$15.000	\$630,960.000
19	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	1,386.000	Ft	\$13.000	\$18,018.000	\$13.730	\$19,029.780
20	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	1,386.000	Ft	\$5.000	\$6,930.000	\$20.000	\$27,720.000
21	450E4769	24" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	324.000	Ft	\$17.250	\$5,589.000	\$18.300	\$5,929.200
22	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	324.000	Ft	\$6.000	\$1,944.000	\$20.000	\$6,480.000
23	450E4779	30" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	182.000	Ft	\$21.500	\$3,913.000	\$22.900	\$4,167.800
24	450E4780	30" CMP, Install	182.000	Ft	\$6.500	\$1,183.000	\$20.000	\$3,640.000
25	450E4789	36" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	242.000	Ft	\$25.750	\$6,231.500	\$27.700	\$6,703.400
26	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	242.000	Ft	\$7.000	\$1,694.000	\$22.000	\$5,324.000
27	450E4809	48" CMP 3x1 16 Gauge, Furnish	216.000	Ft	\$40.500	\$8,748.000	\$43.500	\$9,396.000
28	450E4810	48" CMP, Install	216.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$2,160.000	\$24.000	\$5,184.000
29	450E4868	84" CMP 3x1 12 Gauge, Furnish	68.000	Ft	\$104.250	\$7,089.000	\$112.000	\$7,616.000
30	450E4870	84" CMP, Install	68.000	Ft	\$75.000	\$5,100.000	\$50.000	\$3,400.000
31	450E4994	108" CMP 5x1 10 Gauge, Furnish	90.000	Ft	\$130.000	\$11,700.000	\$137.250	\$12,352.500
32	450E4999	108" CMP, Install	90.000	Ft	\$100.000	\$9,000.000	\$75.000	\$6,750.000
33	450E5280	84" CMP Step Beveled End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,045.000	\$2,090.000	\$1,121.000	\$2,242.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/01/2006
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 6688(00), P 8057(00)
 Project Location: County Road from Wounded Knee, East 10.7 miles
 Desc of Construction: Grading & Gravel Surfacing
 County: Shannon

Bidder:
 Schweigert Construction Inc.

08/24/2006 Page 2 of 3

Bidder:
 Foothills Contracting, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	450E5281	84" CMP Step Beveled End, Install	2.000	Each	\$500.000	\$1,000.000	\$500.000	\$1,000.000
35	450E5290	108" CMP Step Beveled End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,790.000	\$3,580.000	\$1,922.000	\$3,844.000
36	450E5291	108" CMP Step Beveled End, Install	2.000	Each	\$600.000	\$1,200.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.000
37	450E5310	24" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	12.000	Each	\$160.000	\$1,920.000	\$172.000	\$2,064.000
38	450E5311	24" CMP Sloped End, Install	12.000	Each	\$100.000	\$1,200.000	\$50.000	\$600.000
39	450E5314	30" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	6.000	Each	\$570.000	\$3,420.000	\$611.000	\$3,666.000
40	450E5315	30" CMP Sloped End, Install	6.000	Each	\$100.000	\$600.000	\$75.000	\$450.000
41	450E5318	36" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	12.000	Each	\$840.000	\$10,080.000	\$900.000	\$10,800.000
42	450E5319	36" CMP Sloped End, Install	12.000	Each	\$125.000	\$1,500.000	\$100.000	\$1,200.000
43	450E5326	48" CMP Sloped End, Furnish	6.000	Each	\$1,550.000	\$9,300.000	\$1,663.000	\$9,978.000
44	450E5327	48" CMP Sloped End, Install	6.000	Each	\$200.000	\$1,200.000	\$150.000	\$900.000
45	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	44.000	Each	\$160.000	\$7,040.000	\$172.000	\$7,568.000
46	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	44.000	Each	\$75.000	\$3,300.000	\$50.000	\$2,200.000
47	610E1010	Reset Cattle Guard with Wings	2.000	Each	\$1,500.000	\$3,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$10,000.000
48	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	50,374.000	Ft	\$0.870	\$43,825.380	\$1.650	\$83,117.100
49	620E0510	Type 1 Temporary Fence	50,904.000	Ft	\$0.500	\$25,452.000	\$0.750	\$38,178.000
50	620E1020	2 Post Panel	96.000	Each	\$85.000	\$8,160.000	\$125.000	\$12,000.000
51	620E1030	3 Post Panel	9.000	Each	\$110.000	\$990.000	\$170.000	\$1,530.000
52	634E0010	Flagging	1,200.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$24,624.000	\$20.520	\$24,624.000
53	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,232.000	Unit	\$4.250	\$5,236.000	\$6.000	\$7,392.000
54	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$26,250.000	\$26,250.000	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.000
55	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	2,340.000	Lb	\$9.000	\$21,060.000	\$15.170	\$35,497.800
56	731E0200	Fertilizing	4.500	Ton	\$625.000	\$2,812.500	\$840.000	\$3,780.000
57	732E0100	Mulching	180.000	Ton	\$113.000	\$20,340.000	\$145.000	\$26,100.000
58	734E0100	Standard Erosion Control Blanket	19,667.000	SqYd	\$1.750	\$34,417.250	\$2.600	\$51,134.200
59	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	1,188.000	Ft	\$4.890	\$5,809.320	\$5.250	\$6,237.000
60	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	14,750.000	Ft	\$0.250	\$3,687.500	\$0.200	\$2,950.000
61	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	19,753.000	Ft	\$4.450	\$87,900.850	\$5.250	\$103,703.250
62	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	1,350.000	Ft	\$3.610	\$4,873.500	\$4.200	\$5,670.000
63	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	9,350.000	CuYd	\$1.100	\$10,285.000	\$0.010	\$93.500
64	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	9,000.000	Ft	\$0.150	\$1,350.000	\$0.010	\$90.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/01/2006
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: P 6688(00), P 8057(00)
 Project Location: County Road from Wounded Knee, East 10.7 miles
 Desc of Construction: Grading & Gravel Surfacing
 County: Shannon

Bidder:
 Schweigert Construction Inc.

08/24/2006 Page 3 of 3

Bidder:
 Foothills Contracting, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
						\$2,613,662.040		\$3,070,291.340
Total Bid Amount						\$2,613,662.04		\$3,070,291.34